

Title Appl. No.- 04 of 2025

Present: Sri Mahananda Das, J.O. No. WB00626

Order No. 06;
dt. 09.03.26

Today the date is fixed for filing W/O by the respondent nos. 1 to 3, S/R of respondent no. 5 and LCR.

Applicant files Advocate's hazira.

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 are present by filing a petition praying for time for filing W/O on the ground stated therein. Perused. Considered and prayer for time is allowed.

No S/R is received upon respondent no. 5. No LCR is received as yet.

Ld. P.O. is entrusted with SIR as per order of Ld. District Judge, CoochBehar vide no. 35/A, dt. 24.02.26. Hence, adjourned.

To 05.05.26 for filing W/O by the respondent nos. 1 to 3, S/R of respondent no. 5 and LCR. Applicant to take fresh step upon the respondent no. 1 in the meantime.

Call for LCR.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Dinhata (I/C)

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Dinhata